

Limoneira Company Announces 10-for-1 Forward Stock Split

Stock Split Expected to Increase Market Liquidity and Long-Term Shareholder Value

Santa Paula, CA., April 05, 2010 – Limoneira Company (Pinksheets: LMNR) a leading agribusiness with prime agricultural land and operations, real estate and water rights throughout California, today announced a 10-for-1 forward stock split of the Company's common shares. Shareholders of record on March 24, 2010 will receive nine additional shares for each share held effective April 7, 2010.

All Limoneira shareholders, both those holding shares through a brokerage account and those physically holding certificates will have their shares automatically adjusted electronically with the Company's transfer agent to reflect the forward stock split on the effective date. Traditional voting and other rights and benefits as a shareholder remain the same.

Further information and additional questions regarding a registered account can be obtained by contacting Limoneira's transfer agent, Attention: BNY Mellon Shareowner Services P.O. Box 358035 Pittsburg, PA 15252-8035, telephone: (866) 234-1382.

About Limoneira Company

Limoneira Company, a 116-year old international agribusiness headquartered in Santa Paula, California, has grown to become one of the premier integrated agribusinesses in the world. Limoneira (pronounced le mon'ara), is a dedicated sustainability company with approximately 7,300 acres of rich agricultural lands, real estate properties and water rights throughout California. The Company is a leading producer of lemons, avocados, oranges, and other specialty crops that are enjoyed throughout the world. For more about Limoneira Company, visit www.limoneira.com.

Investor Contact:

John Mills Senior Managing Director ICR 310.954.1105